RIVERSIDE
CKG

USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
Wide World Of Indoor Sports-South N. Kingstown, RI
Judges: Terry Smorch and David Mueller
TIMES ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY!

***Building opens each morning at 7:00am with Check-in and Measuring at 7:15 am to 7:40am, then General
Briefing starts at 7:40am followed by Judges Briefing and walk thru's immediately following***

Friday, May 20, 2016 Friday, May 20, 2016

Ring 1: Ring 2:

Master/PIl11 Pairs — 24/17 Entries 8:00-8:35 Intro Gamblers - 12 Entries 8:00-8:20

Master/P111/\V Gamblers — 37/26/0 Entries 9:00-10:30 Starters/Pl Gamblers — 11/0 Entries 8:40-9:00

Master/PI111/V Standard — 34/17/1 Entries 11:00-12:30 Advanced/P1l1 Gamblers — 5/5 Entries 9:20-9:40

Masters/P111/V Snooker — 29/24/1 Entries 1:00-2:00 Intro Standard - 8 Entries 10:05-10:20

Master/P111/V Jumpers — 36/26 Entries  2:30-3:35 Starters/Pl Standard — 11/2 Entries 10:45-11:15

MC/PMC Jumpers — 22/4 Entries 4:05-4:30 Advanced/PIll Standard — 6/7 Entries 12:10-12:35
Starters/Pl Snooker — 11/1 Entries 1:00-1:15
Advanced/PI1 Snooker — 6/4 Entries 1:35-1:45
Starters/Pl Jumpers — 12/2 Entries 2:05-2:20
Advanced/Pll Jumpers — 7/5 Entries 2:40-2:55
Steeplechase/PSJ — 35/15 Entries 3:00-4:00
Steeplechase/PSJ Finals

Saturday, May 21, 2016 Saturday, May 21, 2016

Ring 1: Ring 2:

P11/V/Masters Jumpers — 26/42 Entries 8:00-9:15 Intro Standard - 11 Entries 8:00-8:20

PMC/MC Biathlon Jumpers — 10/25 Entries 9:30-10:10 | PI/ Starters Standard — 10/14 Entries  8:45-9:30

P I11/Masters Pairs — 18/30 Entries 10:40-11:20 | PIlI/Advanced Standard — 7/8 Entries  9:50-10:25

PI11/V/Masters Standard — 15/1/37 Entries  11:50-1:20 P1/ Starters Pairs — 2/6 Entries 10:50-11:00

PGP/GP Qualifier — 19/44 Entries 1:40-3:00 Pl1/Advanced Pairs — 6/5 Entries 11:20-11:35

PMC/MC Biathlon Standard — 10/25 Entries 3:30-4:10 P1/ Starters Gamblers — 5/14 Entries 12:00-12:25
PI11/V/Masters Gamblers — 22/0/38 Entries  4:40-6:00 Pll1/Advanced Gamblers — 6/9 Entries 12:50-1:20

P1/ Starters Snooker — 5/12 Entries 1:45-2:05
Pl1/Advanced Snooker — 1/6 Entry 2:30-2:40
Intro Jumpers - 6 Entries 3:00-3:15
P1/ Starters Jumpers — 9/17 Entries 3:35-4:05
P11/Advanced Jumpers — 4/6 Entries 4:25-4:35
Sunday, May 22, 2016 Sunday, May 22, 2016
Ring 1: Ring 2:
Master/PI111 Pairs — 24/14 Entries 8:00-8:30 Intro Standard - 8 Entries 8:00-8:20
Master/PI11/V Gamblers — 38/21/1 Entries 9:00-10:30 Starters/Pl Standard — 9/8 Entries 8:45-9:15
Master/P111/V Standard — 37/14/2 Entries 11:00-12:30 Advanced/Pl1 Standard — 6/8 Entries 9:40-10:05
MC/PMC Standard — 21/6 Entries 1:00-1:40 Intro Gamblers - 6 Entries 10:25-10:40
Master/PI11/V Snooker — 27/17/2 Entries  2:10-3:00 Starters/P1 Gamblers — 7/6 Entries 11:00-11:20
Master/P111/V Jumpers — 31/18 Entries 3:30-4:15 Advanced/Pll1 Gamblers — 4/5 Entries 11:45-12:00
Starters/P1 Snooker — 9/5 Entries 12:30-12:45
Advanced/Pll Snooker — 3/4 Entries 1:05-1:15
Starters/Pl Jumpers — 7/4 Entries 1:40-1:55
Advanced/PIl Jumpers — 4/4 Entries 2:15-2:25

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 174 dogs entered in this
event with 468 entries on Friday, 531 entries on Saturday, and 380 entries on Sunday for a total of 1379 entries.
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Ring 1:

12005
14007

12001
16005

12007
16006

18005
22011

12004
22016

14003
22024

14006
22038

22002
22032

22007
22046

22028
22033

12008
26014

22042
26012

Ring 1:

P0O8006
P08004

P16003
P12002

P16007
DRAW

P20005
P16010

P20023
P20006

P20001
P20004

P20016
P16016

P12012
P12009

P16013
P12010

Running Order List
Friday, May 20, 2016

Masters Pairs

Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
Rogan, Sheltie, Joyce Rivers

Enchanted, Croatian Sheepdog, Ann Marie Hill
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
Maze, BC, Donalee Slater

Rukia, Sheltie, Giulaina Lund
Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Harlow, BC, Giulaina Lund
Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

Performance 111 Pairs

Can-A-Soda, Mini Pinscher, Chris Beck
Saachi, All-American, Joyce Rivers

Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

Hailey (S), Catahoula, Lauren Stein
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Ditto, PWD, Lawrence Kelly
Whitney, Mini Aussie, Cheryl Killam

Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
Zuri, Sheltie, Giulaina Lund

Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry
Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

Ring 1:

Masters Gamblers

22'": 18 competitors

22002
22007
22008
22010
22011
22014
22016
22003
22018
22024
22027
22030
22032
22033
22038
22042
22046
22028

26": 4
26001
26012
26013
26014

16": 5
16002
16005
16006
16007
16009

18": 1
18005

12": 5
12001
12004
12005
12007
12008

14": 4
14001
14003
14006
14007

Ring 1:

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Maze, BC, Donalee Slater
Jitter, BC, John Marcus

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner
Harlow, BC, Giulaina Lund
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

competitors

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark
Epic, BC, Joan Lawson
Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Play, BC, Valori Duff

competitors

Tate, Sheltie, Ann McKinney

Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil
Rogan, Sheltie, Joyce Rivers

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Zuri, Sheltie, Giulaina Lund

competitor
Enchanted, Croatian Sheepdog, Ann Marie Hill

competitors

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill

Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

competitors

Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
Rukia, Sheltie, Giulaina Lund

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Performance 111 Gamblers

16'": 11 competitors

P16003
P16006
P16007
P16008
P16010
P16001
P16019
P16012
P16013
P16015
P16016

20": 6
P20001
P20004
P20005
P20006
P20011
P20016

Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Sundae, BC, Jodi Kellar

Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Whitney, Mini Aussie, Cheryl Killam

competitors

Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Ditto, PWD, Lawrence Kelly



8'": 6 competitors P20016 Ditto, PWD, Lawrence Kelly
P08001 Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

P08002 Molly, All-American, Regina Libby 8": 4 competitors

P0O8003 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt P08002 Molly, All-American, Regina Libby
P08004 Saachi, All-American, Joyce Rivers P08003 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

P08006 Can-A-Soda, Mini Pinscher, Chris Beck P08004 Saachi, All-American, Joyce Rivers
P0O8009 Eve, CKCS, John Marcus P08006 Can-A-Soda, Mini Pinscher, Chris Beck
12": 3 competitors 12": 1 competitor

P12002 Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers P12002 Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

P12008 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil
P12014 Maggie Moo, Beagle, Jodi Kellar

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

Ring 1: Masters Standard 8": 1 competitor
V08003 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil
26": 4 competitors
26001 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark
26011 Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

26013 Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell 22": 14 competitors

22028 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22": 17 competitors -

22007 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 22030 Sequel, BC ,Dawn Kubichko
22008 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark 22002 Zesty ,BC ,Sharon Wirant

22011 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske 22027 Jitte; Bé John Marcus

22012 Rang|n, Aussie, Shona Michaud 22032 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22016 Bonita, BC, Shannon_KeIIy 22046 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

22002 Z?sty, BC, Sha;o? Wirant 22012 Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
22018 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry 22014 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
22025 Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason 22016 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
22027 Jitter, BC, John Marcus 22018 Clewe ,BC ’Rachel Henry

ggggg ﬁggé Bgasg?gk g:;ﬁ:: McCormick 22010 Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft
52033 Ritz: BC. Niéki Houghton 22033 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

22034 Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell 26": 4 competitors

22038 Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner 260i1 Supgr G. BC. Anne Andrle

22042 Harlow, BC, Giulaina Lund 26014 Play Bé Vélori DUFF

22046 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson 26001 Keen: BCZ Marshall Clark

12": 5 competitors 26003 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

12001 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire 14": 3 com -
_ : petitors
12884 Aﬁ?la’ Shelg|e, Paula Ayer_ll 14006 Rukia, Sheltie, Giulaina Lund
iZOO? g_;;e,A??sile,_Ann Msr:eRH! 14003 Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
I, -American, val heiner 14007 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

12008 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

18'": 2 competitors

14": 2 competitors R R _
- _ 18005 Enchanted, Croat Sheepdog, Ann M Hill
14003 Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt 18006 FagianA:ian gga &?gh nggrgg nn Marwe

14006 Rukia, Sheltie, Giulaina Lund
12": 3 competitors

18": 2 competitors R _
- 12001 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
18003 Sting, Border Jagk, Seth Dunn - - 12008 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
18005 Enchanted, Croatian Sheepdog, Ann Marie Hill 12004 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
167: 4 competitors_ - 16": 3 competitors
16002 Tate, She!tle, Ann McKinney - 16002 Tate, Sheltie, Ann McKinney
16005 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil 16006 Rogan, Sheltie, Joyce Rivers
16006 Rogan, Sheltie, Joyce Rivers 16005 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

16009 Zuri, Sheltie, Giulaina Lund

Ring 1: Performance 111 Standard Ring 1: Performance 111 Snooker

16'": 10 competitors

16": 8 competitors _ =

P16003 Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt Eigggg gﬁgaaQIIBémeggg?nke?igiy Nye

gigggg iuby (gg' SC' Mﬁlg?'ﬁkC|ark P16003 Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
mmo., . bawn Kubichko P16013 Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

P16010 Tillie, AII—Amerlcan, Julie Mahaney P16016 Whitney, Mini Aussie, Cheryl Killam

P16021 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye P16008 Ammo Bé Dawn Kubicﬁko

P16011 Glng?r (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly P16010 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

P16013 Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry P16012 Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

P16019 Sundae, BC, Jodi Kellar P16007 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

- P16021 All-American, B N
20": 4 competitors 60 Gusto, erican, Betsy Nye

P20001 Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein
P20004 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P20006 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick



12": 3
P12002
P12014
P12010

8": 5
P08004
P08001
P0O8003
P0O8006
P08002

20": 6
P20004
P20016
P20003
P20006
P20007
P20001

competitors

Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

Maggie Moo, Beagle, Jodi Kellar

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

competitors

Saachi, All-American, Joyce Rivers
Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
Can-A-Soda, Mini Pinscher, Chris Beck
Molly, All-American, Regina Libby

competitors

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Ditto, PWD, Lawrence Kelly

Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo

Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

8": 1
V08002

Ring 1:

26": 5
26009
26006
26001
26011
26014

competitor
Ruffian, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

Masters Jumpers

competitors

Moss, BC, Donalee Slater

Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

Play, BC, Valori Duff

22": 19 competitors

22030
22018
22042
22002
22006
22038
22007
22008
22010
22012
22014
22016
22027
22028
22032
22033
22034
22046
22024

14": 3
14003
14006
14007

12": 3
12008
12001
12004

16": 3
16002
16005
16006

18": 3
18001
18003
18005

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Harlow, BC, Giulaina Lund
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Tenzing, Brittany, Helen Connell
Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft
Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Jitter, BC, John Marcus

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Maze, BC, Donalee Slater

competitors

Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
Rukia, Sheltie, Giulaina Lund
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

competitors

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

competitors

Tate, Sheltie, Ann McKinney

Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil
Rogan, Sheltie, Joyce Rivers

competitors
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Sting, Border Jack, Seth Dunn

Enchanted, Croatian Sheepdog, Ann Marie Hill

Ring 1:

20": 8
P20001
P20003
P20004
P20013
P20006
P20007
P20016
P20023

16": 8
P16003
P16007
P16005
P16006
P16010
P16013
P16019
P16011

8": 4
P08002
P08003
P08004
V08003

12": 6
P12002
P12003
P12010
P12012
P12014
P12015

Ring 1:

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

competitors

Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Madeline, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Ditto, PWD, Lawrence Kelly

Hailey (S), Catahoula, Lauren Stein

competitors

Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Choc, BC, Helen Connell

Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

Sundae, BC, Jodi Kellar

Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly

competitors

Molly, All-American, Regina Libby

Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Saachi, All-American, Joyce Rivers

Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

competitors

Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

Kiri, Keeshond, Janice Moran

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
Maggie Moo, Beagle, Jodi Kellar

Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Masters Challenge Jumpers

22": 11 competitors

22002
22007
22008
22046
22016
22017
22011
22028
22033
22038
22042

26": 5
26006
26001
26005
26011
26014

16": 1
16005

18": 2
18004
18006

14": 3
14006
14003
14007

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Wicked, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner
Harlow, BC, Giulaina Lund

competitors

Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

Play, BC, Valori Duff

competitor
Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

competitors
Boss, Sheltie, John Nys
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitors

Rukia, Sheltie, Giulaina Lund
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner



Ring 1:

16": 1
P16005

20": 1
P20004

12": 1
P12003

8": 1
P08003

Ring 2:

12": 1
112001

16": 3
112001
112002
116004

22" 7
122001
122001
122002
122003
122004
122006

26": 1

Perf. Masters Challenge Jumpers

competitor
Choc, BC, Helen Connell

competitor
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

competitor
Kiri, Keeshond, Janice Moran

competitor
Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Intro Gamblers

competitor
Liam, Boston Terrier, Melissa McGinn

competitors

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

competitors

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Shadow, Alaskan Malamute, Patti Heckman
StellaDora, BC, Jodi Kellar

Lou, Aussie, Jeanette Viola

Dobby, All-American, Lynn Carlson
Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

competitor

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

14": 1
14002

18": 2
18004
18007

22": 5
22004
22015
22021
22029
22036

26": 3
26005
26009
26010

competitor
Gronk, All-American, Kristy Williams

competitors
Boss, Sheltie, John Nys
Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

competitors

Jinks, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
River, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Neon, BC, Pamela Green

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Elsie, BC, Lawrence Kelly

competitors

Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne
Moss, BC, Donalee Slater
Jake, BC, John Marcus

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

12": 1
12003

22" 1
22047

26": 3
26006
26016
26018

competitor

Infinity, Jack Russell Terrier, Val Whiterock

competitor
Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors

Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Ring 2:

8": 1
P0O8005

12": 1
P12003

16": 1
P16002

20": 2
P20007
P20024

Ring 2:

12": 1
112001

16": 2
112001
112002

22": 5
122001
122001
122004
122005
122006

Ring 2:

14" 2
14002
14005

18": 2
18004
18007

22" 4
22004
22005
22015
22029

26": 3
26005

26006
26010

Ring 2:

8": 1
PO8005
20": 1
P20020

Performance 11 Gamblers

competitor
Rogue, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

competitor
Kiri, Keeshond, Janice Moran

competitor
Deena, Mini Aussie, Cheryl Killam

competitors
Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Intro Standard

competitor
Liam, Boston Terrier, Melissa McGinn

competitors
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

competitors

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Shadow, Alaskan Malamute, Patti Heckman
Dobby, All-American, Lynn Carlson

Elsie, BC, Lawrence Kelly

Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Starters Standard

competitors
Gronk, All-American, Kristy Williams
Buddy, Rat Terrier, Linda Engstler

competitors
Boss, Sheltie, John Nys
Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

competitors

Jinks, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Lou, Aussie, Jeanette Viola

River, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors

Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
Jake, BC, John Marcus

Performance | Standard
competitor
Rogue, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

competitor
Gingee, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

Ring 2: Advanced Standard

22": 3
22047
22048
22049

26": 3
26003
26016
26018

competitors

Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitors

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko



Ring 2: Performance Il Standard Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

12*": 1 competitor 14': 2 competitors

P12003 Kiri, Keeshond, Janice Moran 14002 Gronk, All-American, Kristy Williams
14005 Buddy, Rat Terrier, Linda Engstler

16": 2 competitors

P16001 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant 22'": 7 competitors

P16007 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement 22004 Jinks, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
22015 River, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

20": 4 competitors 22021 Neon, BC, Pamela Green

P20003 Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt 22026 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

P20007 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo 22029 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

P20011 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson 22035 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

P20024 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois 22036 Elsie, BC, Lawrence Kelly

26": 3 competitors
9 26010 Jake, BC, John Marcus

14": 1 competitor 26018 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

14005 Buddy, Rat Terrier, Linda Engstler

18": 1 competitor Ring 2: Performance | Jumpers
18007 Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell
12": 1 competitor

22": 6 competitors P12006 Liam, Boston Terrier, Melissa McGinn
22004 Jinks, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

22015 River, Aussie, Dianne McCormick 20": 1 competitor

22021 Neon, BC, Pamela Green P20012 Shadow, Alaskan Malamute, Patti Heckman

22026 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
22029 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

22035 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus Ring 2- Advanced Jumpers
26'": 3 competitors 12": 1 com -
: petitor

26005 Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne - - -
26010 Jake, BC. John Marcus 12003 Infinity, Jack Russell Terrier, Val Whiterock
26018 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko 18": 1 competitor

18007 Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell
Ring 2: Performance | Snooker 22": 3 competitors

22005 Lou, Aussie, Jeanette Viola
12": 1 competitor 22047 Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson
P12013 Cora, American Eskimo Dog, Val Reiner 22048 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

26": 2 competitors

i . 26003 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Ring 2: Advanced Snooker 26016 Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
14": 1 competitor
14002 Gronk, All-American, Kristy Williams i
Ring 2: Performance Il Jumpers
18": 1 competitor
18001 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell 12'": 1 competitor
P12013 Cora, American Eskimo Dog, Val Reiner
22": 2 competitors
22005 Lou, Aussie, Jeanette Viola 16": 2 competitors
22048 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm P16001 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
P16002 Deena, Mini Aussie, Cheryl Killam
26'": 2 competitors
26006 Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian 20": 2 competitors
26016 Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings P20011 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
P20024 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Ring 2: Performance Il Snooker

12": 1 competitor
P12003 Kiri, Keeshond, Janice Moran

16": 1 competitor
P16002 Deena, Mini Aussie, Cheryl Killam

20": 2 competitors
P20011 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
P20024 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois



Ring 2:

Steeplechase

22": 14 competitors

22032
22007
22002
22017
22008
22010
22011
22016
22027
22028
22033
22046
22048
22049

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Wicked, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Jitter, BC, John Marcus
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

26'": 10 competitors

26001
26003
26005
26006
26009
26010
26011
26013
26014
26018

18": 4
18004
18005
18006
18007

16": 2
16002
16005

12": 4
12001
12003
12004
12005

14": 1
14007

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

Moss, BC, Donalee Slater

Jake, BC, John Marcus

Super G, BC, Anne Andrle
Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

competitors
Boss, Sheltie, John Nys

Enchanted, Croatian Sheepdog, Ann Marie Hill

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

competitors
Tate, Sheltie, Ann McKinney
Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

competitors
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Infinity, Jack Russell Terrier, Val Whiterock

Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill

competitor
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Ring 2:

16": 6
P16011
P16001
P16006
P16007
P16012
P16021

20": 5
P20003
P20004
P20007
P20010
P20020

8": 1
P08005
12": 3
P12003

P12011
P12015

Ring 2:

Ring 2:

Perf. Speed Jumping

competitors

Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

competitors

Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Sammy, Alaskan Malamute, Gail Lawson
Gingee, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

competitor
Rogue, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

competitors
Kiri, Keeshond, Janice Moran

Sparks, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Steeplechase Finals

Perf. Speed Jumping Finals



Ring 1:

8": 3
V08003
P08008
V08002

12": 3
P12012
P12003
P12002

Running Order List
Saturday, May 21, 2016

Performance I11/VVeterans Jumpers

competitors

Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil
Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene Hunt

Ruffian, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

competitors

Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
Kiri, Keeshond, Janice Moran

Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

16": 11 competitors

P16008
P16018
P16011
P16010
P16019
P16007
P16006
P16005
P16004
P16012
P16003

20": 9
P20001
P20018
P20016
P20013
P20007
P20006
P20005
P20004
P20023

Ring 1:

127" 2
12008
12004

14": 1
14006

16": 5
16010
16005
16004
16003
16002

18": 3
18006
18003
18001

Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Sundae, BC, Jodi Kellar

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark

Choc, BC, Helen Connell

Meg, All-American, Betsy Nye

Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

competitors

Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

Chief, Lab, Rick Wood

Ditto, PWD, Lawrence Kelly

Madeline, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Hailey (S), Catahoula, Lauren Stein

Masters Jumpers

competitors
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

competitor
Rukia, Sheltie, Giulaina Lund

competitors

Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe

Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil
Cooper (L), Aussie, Sue Lohrer

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Tate, Sheltie, Ann McKinney

competitors

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Sting, Border Jack, Seth Dunn
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

22'": 23 competitors

22044
22042
22039
22038
22037
22033
22032
22030
22028
22027
22024
22023
22046

Shine, BC, Ashley Porter
Harlow, BC, Giulaina Lund
Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Jitter, BC, John Marcus
Maze, BC, Donalee Slater
Brite, BC, Annie Pyle
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

22006
22022
22020
22016
22014
22012
22011
22008
22007
22002

26": 8
26017
26015
26013
26011
26009
26014
26006
26001

Ring 1:

12": 2
P12014
P12003

20": 3
P20015
P20014
P20004

16": 5
P16016
P16019
P16017
P16006
P16005

Ring 1:

16": 1
16003

18": 2
18006
18004

12': 2
12009
12008

14": 2
14006
14004

Tenzing, Brittany, Helen Connell
Secret, Aussie, Jennifer Marks
Nemo, PWD, Mary Jo Attisano
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitors

Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin

Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter

Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

Moss, BC, Donalee Slater

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

competitors
Maggie Moo, Beagle, Jodi Kellar
Kiri, Keeshond, Janice Moran

competitors

Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

Tony, BC, Lauri Baker

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

competitors

Whitney, Mini Aussie, Cheryl Killam
Sundae, BC, Jodi Kellar

Perk, BC, Lauri Baker

Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark

Choc, BC, Helen Connell

Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

competitor
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Boss, Sheltie, John Nys

competitors
Tiki, Papillon, Monique Plinck
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

competitors
Rukia, Sheltie, Giulaina Lund
Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

22": 13 competitors

22011
22046
22044
22042
22039
22034
22007
22033
22028
22023
22016
22008
22002

26": 5
26011
26014
26007
26001
26005

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter
Harlow, BC, Giulaina Lund
Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Brite, BC, Annie Pyle
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitors

Super G, BC, Anne Andrle
Play, BC, Valori Duff
Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark
Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne



Ring 1:

P12012
P12009

P20018
P12002

P20016
P08006

P20014
P16017

P20001
P20004

P20023
P16010

P20006
P16012

P16018
P16007

P16016
P16003

Ring 1:

26011
26014

26004
26012

22022
22024

22012
22032

22007
22033

22002
22016

16005
22046

18006
22044

18005
22042

16002
22041

12005
22038

12008
22011

16010
22028

14006
16003

12004
12007

Performance 111 Pairs

Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
Zuri, Sheltie, Giulaina Lund

Chief, Lab, Rick Wood
Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

Ditto, PWD, Lawrence Kelly
Can-A-Soda, Mini Pinscher, Chris Beck

Tony, BC, Lauri Baker
Perk, BC, Lauri Baker

Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Hailey (S), Catahoula, Lauren Stein
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

Whitney, Mini Aussie, Cheryl Killam
Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

Masters Pairs

Super G, BC, Anne Andrle
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron
Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

Secret, Aussie, Jennifer Marks
Maze, BC, Donalee Slater

Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

Enchanted, Croatian Sheepdog, Ann Marie Hill
Harlow, BC, Giulaina Lund

Tate, Sheltie, Ann McKinney
Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill
Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Rukia, Sheltie, Giulaina Lund
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

Ring 1:

8": 3
PO8006
P0O8008
P08007

12": 1
P12002

16": 6
P16021
P16019
P16018
P16011
P16010
P16003

20": 5
P20018
P20004
P20016
P20006
P20001

Performance 111 Standard
competitors
Can-A-Soda, Mini Pinscher, Chris Beck

Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene Hunt
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitor
Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

competitors

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Sundae, BC, Jodi Kellar

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

competitors

Chief, Lab, Rick Wood

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Ditto, PWD, Lawrence Kelly

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

8": 1
V08003

Ring 1:

14": 1
14006

12": 4
12008
12007
12005
12004

18": 3
18006
18005
18003

16": 5
16010
16009
16005
16003
16002

26": 5
26015
26011
26014
26004
26001

competitor
Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

Masters Standard

competitor
Rukia, Sheltie, Giulaina Lund

competitors

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

competitors

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Enchanted, Croatian Sheepdog, Ann Marie Hill
Sting, Border Jack, Seth Dunn

competitors

Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe

Zuri, Sheltie, Giulaina Lund

Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Tate, Sheltie, Ann McKinney

competitors

Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter
Super G, BC, Anne Andrle
Play, BC, Valori Duff
Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

22'": 19 competitors

22028
22046
22044
22042
22014
22039
22038
22037
22033
22032
22027
22023

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter
Harlow, BC, Giulaina Lund
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Jitter, BC, John Marcus

Brite, BC, Annie Pyle



22020
22016
22012
22008
22007
22002
22001

Ring 1:

12": 5
P12014
P12011
P12015
P12003
P12002

8": 1
P08007

20": 5
P20019
P20016
P20007
P20004
P20014

16": 8
P16021
P16020
P16019
P16012
P16008
P16007
P16017
P16003

Ring 1:

12": 4
12009
12005
12004
12002

14": 2
14007
14004

16": 3
16002
16005
16003

18": 3
18006
18004
18005

22":

22049
22048
22046
22044
22043
22041
22040
22039
22033
22032
22028
22011
22027
22023
22022
22019
22017

Nemo, PWD, Mary Jo Attisano
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Slice, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

competitors

Maggie Moo, Beagle, Jodi Kellar
Sparks, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Kiri, Keeshond, Janice Moran
Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

competitor
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Ditto, PWD, Lawrence Kelly

Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Tony, BC, Lauri Baker

competitors

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

Levi, Sheltie, Darlene Branchaud
Sundae, BC, Jodi Kellar

Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Perk, BC, Lauri Baker

Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

Grand Prix Qualifier

competitors

Tiki, Papillon, Monique Plinck
Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
Tush, Papillon, Monique Plinck

competitors
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

competitors

Tate, Sheltie, Ann McKinney

Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Boss, Sheltie, John Nys

Enchanted, Croatian Sheepdog, Ann Marie Hill

22 competitors

Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

Pink, BC, Cassy Lamothe

Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Jitter, BC, John Marcus

Brite, BC, Annie Pyle

Secret, Aussie, Jennifer Marks
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle
Wicked, BC, Lauren Mitchell

10

22016
22014
22012
22007
22002

Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

26": 10 competitors

26018
26005
26015
26013
26011
26007
26014
26004
26003
26001

Ring 1:

12': 2
P12014
P12003

16": 5
P16019
P16016
P16006
P16017
P16005

20": 3
P20015
P20014
P20004

Ring 1:

18": 2
18006
18004

14": 2
14006
14004

16": 1
16003

12: 2
12009
12008

26": 5
26007
26014
26011
26005
26001

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter
Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Super G, BC, Anne Andrle
Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

competitors
Maggie Moo, Beagle, Jodi Kellar

Kiri, Keeshond, Janice Moran
competitors
Sundae, BC, Jodi Kellar

Whitney, Mini Aussie, Cheryl Killam
Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark

Perk, BC, Lauri Baker

Choc, BC, Helen Connell

competitors

Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

Tony, BC, Lauri Baker

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

competitors
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Boss, Sheltie, John Nys

competitors
Rukia, Sheltie, Giulaina Lund
Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

competitor
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors
Tiki, Papillon, Monique Plinck
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

competitors

Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood
Play, BC, Valori Duff
Super G, BC, Anne Andrle
Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

22": 13 competitors

22042
22016
22046
22044
22039
22034
22033
22028
22023
22011
22008
22007
22002

Harlow, BC, Giulaina Lund
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter
Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Brite, BC, Annie Pyle
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant



Ring 1:

12": 4
P12008
P12015
P12014
P12002

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitors

Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Maggie Moo, Beagle, Jodi Kellar

Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

16": 10 competitors

P16021
P16019
P16018
P16012
P16010
P16008
P16007
P16006
P16003
P16001

8": 3
P0O8009
P08008
P08006

20": 5
P20004
P20006
P20016
P20015
P20001

Ring 1:

18": 3
18006
18005
18002

16": 4
16009
16005
16003
16002

14": 3
14007
14006
14001

12": 4
12007
12005
12004
12002

26": 6
26015
26014
26012
26004
26003
26001

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Sundae, BC, Jodi Kellar

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark

Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitors

Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene Hunt
Can-A-Soda, Mini Pinscher, Chris Beck

competitors

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Ditto, PWD, Lawrence Kelly

Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

Masters Gamblers

competitors

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Enchanted, Croatian Sheepdog, Ann Marie Hill
Teddy, Aussie, Sue Lohrer

competitors

Zuri, Sheltie, Giulaina Lund

Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Tate, Sheltie, Ann McKinney

competitors

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Rukia, Sheltie, Giulaina Lund
Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner

competitors

Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
Tush, Papillon, Monique Plinck

competitors

Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Epic, BC, Joan Lawson
Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

22'": 18 competitors

22022
22012
22046
22042
22038
22037
22003
22033
22032
22030
22028
22027
22024

Secret, Aussie, Jennifer Marks
Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Harlow, BC, Giulaina Lund
Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Jitter, BC, John Marcus

Maze, BC, Donalee Slater

11

22016
22011
22008
22007
22002

Ring 2:
26": 2
126001

22'": 2
122006
122005

20": 1
116001

16": 5
116002
112005
112003
112002
112001

12": 1
108001

Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Intro Standard
competitors

Moss, BC, Donalee Slater
competitors

Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Elsie, BC, Lawrence Kelly

competitor
Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau

competitors

Hush, BC, Ashley Porter

Malley, BC, Laurel Macy

Rise, BC, Ashley Porter

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

competitor
Cora, American Eskimo Dog, Val Reiner

Ring 2: Performance | Standard

20": 5

P20022
P20021
P20009
P20002

16": 3

P16020
P16014
12": 1
P12005

8": 1
P0O8005

competitors

Coach, BC, Cassy Lamothe

Wii, BC, Ashley Porter

Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
Cassie, Alaskan Malamute, Gail Lawson

competitors

Levi, Sheltie, Darlene Branchaud
Dory, PWD, Mary Jo Attisano

competitor
Ziggy, Jack Russell Terrier, Betsy Carter

competitor
Rogue, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Ring 2: Starters Standard

26": 4
26010
26007
26006
26005

22": 6
22043
22040
22029
22019
22013
22004

18": 1
18004
16": 1
16008
14": 1
14002
12": 1
12006

competitors

Jake, BC, John Marcus

Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

competitors

Pink, BC, Cassy Lamothe

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

Figaro, Pyrenean Shepherd, Andrea Petitto
Jinks, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

competitor
Boss, Sheltie, John Nys

competitor
Tapas, Pyrenean Shepherd, Ann Shepard

competitor
Gronk, All-American, Kristy Williams

competitor
Titch, Jack Russell Terrier, Ann Shepard



Ring 2:

20": 2
P20010
P20007

16": 3
P16007
P16002
P16001

127"z 2
P12016
P12003

Performance Il Standard

competitors
Sammy, Alaskan Malamute, Gail Lawson
Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo

competitors

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Deena, Mini Aussie, Cheryl Killam
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitors
Kit (L), Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe
Kiri, Keeshond, Janice Moran

Ring 2: Advanced Standard

26": 3
26018
26017
26016

22": 3
22049
22048
22047

18": 1
18002

12": 1
12003
Ring 2:

P16020
P0O8005

Ring 2:

26005
DRAW

22035
26010

22029
DRAW

22004
22015

Ring 2:

P20010
P16002

P20009
P20007

P16001
P12003

competitors

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin

Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
competitors

Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

competitor
Teddy, Aussie, Sue Lohrer

competitor
Infinity, Jack Russell Terrier, Val Whiterock

Performance | Pairs

Levi, Sheltie, Darlene Branchaud
Rogue, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Starters Pairs

Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne
Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
Jake, BC, John Marcus
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Jinks, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
River, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Performance Il Pairs

Sammy, Alaskan Malamute, Gail Lawson
Deena, Mini Aussie, Cheryl Killam

Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo

, BC, Sharon Wirant
i, Keeshond, Janice Moran

12

Ring 2:

26016
26018

22048
26006

18002
DRAW

Ring 2:
20": 4

P20021
P20009
P20002

12': 1
P12005

Ring 2:

26": 3
26010
26009
26005

22": 8
22040
22036
22035
22029
22021
22015
22013
22004

18": 1
18004
14": 1
14002

12": 1
12006

Ring 2:

20": 2
P20010
P20007

16": 1
P16002
12" 2
P12016
P12003
8": 1
P0O8005

Advanced Pairs

Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

Teddy, Aussie, Sue Lohrer

Performance | Gamblers
competitors

Wii, BC, Ashley Porter
Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
Cassie, Alaskan Malamute, Gail Lawson

competitor
Ziggy, Jack Russell Terrier, Betsy Carter

Starters Gamblers

competitors

Jake, BC, John Marcus
Moss, BC, Donalee Slater
Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

competitors

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Elsie, BC, Lawrence Kelly

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Neon, BC, Pamela Green

River, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Figaro, Pyrenean Shepherd, Andrea Petitto
Jinks, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

competitor
Boss, Sheltie, John Nys

competitor
Gronk, All-American, Kristy Williams

competitor
Titch, Jack Russell Terrier, Ann Shepard

Performance Il Gamblers

competitors
Sammy, Alaskan Malamute, Gail Lawson
Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo

competitor
Deena, Mini Aussie, Cheryl Killam

competitors
Kit (L), Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe
Kiri, Keeshond, Janice Moran

competitor
Rogue, CKCS, Lisa Marcus



Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

26" : 4 competitors

26018
26016
26007
26006

22":

22047
22043
22019

18":
18001
12*:
12003

3

1

1

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

competitors

Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson
Pink, BC, Cassy Lamothe
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

competitor
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

competitor

Infinity, Jack Russell Terrier, Val Whiterock

Ring 2: Performance | Snooker

20":

P2000

16":

P1602

12':
P1200

2

9

2

0

1
5

competitors

Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
competitors

Levi, Sheltie, Darlene Branchaud

competitor
Ziggy., Jack Russell Terrier, Betsy Carter

Ring 2: Starters Snooker

26":

26018
26010
26007
26005

22":

22040
22035
22031
22029
22021
22013

16":
16008
12":
12006

4

6

1

1

competitors

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Jake, BC, John Marcus

Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

competitors

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Neon, BC, Pamela Green

Figaro, Pyrenean Shepherd, Andrea Petitto

competitor
Tapas, Pyrenean Shepherd, Ann Shepard

competitor
Titch, Jack Russell Terrier, Ann Shepard

Ring 2: Performance Il Snooker

12':
P1200

1
3

competitor
Kiri, Keeshond, Janice Moran

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

26":
26016
26006

22":
22019
18":
18001
14":
14002
12™:
12003

2

1

1

1

1

competitors
Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

competitor
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

competitor
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

competitor
Gronk, All-American, Kristy Williams

competitor

Infinity, Jack Russell Terrier, Val Whiterock

Ring 2:

22"z 2
122006
122002

20": 1
116001
16": 3
116002

112005
112003

Ring 2:
20": 5
P20022
P20021
P20009
P20002
16": 3

P16020
P16014
12": 1
P12005

Intro Jumpers

competitors
Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
StellaDora, BC, Jodi Kellar

competitor
Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau

competitors
Hush, BC, Ashley Porter
Malley, BC, Laurel Macy
Rise, BC, Ashley Porter

Performance | Jumpers

competitors

Coach, BC, Cassy Lamothe

Wii, BC, Ashley Porter

Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
Cassie, Alaskan Malamute, Gail Lawson

competitors

Levi, Sheltie, Darlene Branchaud
Dory, PWD, Mary Jo Attisano

competitor
Ziggy, Jack Russell Terrier, Betsy Carter

Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

26": 4
26018
26010
26007
26005

22": 9
22040
22036
22035
22031
22029
22021
22019
22015
22004

18": 1
18004
16": 1
16008
14": 1
14002
12": 1
12006

competitors

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Jake, BC, John Marcus

Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

competitors

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Elsie, BC, Lawrence Kelly

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Neon, BC, Pamela Green

Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

River, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Jinks, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

competitor
Boss, Sheltie, John Nys

competitor
Tapas, Pyrenean Shepherd, Ann Shepard

competitor
Gronk, All-American, Kristy Williams

competitor
Titch, Jack Russell Terrier, Ann Shepard



Ring 2: Performance Il Jumpers

20":
P2001
16":
P1600
P1600
12":
P1201

1
0

2
2
1

1
3

competitor
Sammy, Alaskan Malamute, Gail Lawson

competitors
Deena, Mini Aussie, Cheryl Killam
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitor
Cora, American Eskimo Dog, Val Reiner

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

26":
26016
26003

22"

22048
22047
22013

18":
18002

2

3

1

competitors
Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

competitors

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

Figaro, Pyrenean Shepherd, Andrea Petitto

competitor
Teddy, Aussie, Sue Lohrer
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Ring 1:

12008
16003

12007
22028

18006
22011

18005
22032

12005
22016

12004
22042

16005
22046

22002
22009

22012
22045

22038
22044

22022
26014

22007
26012

Ring 1:

P16013
P08006

P20004
P12004

P20023
P16012

P20001
P20006

P20016
P16003

P12012
P12009

P16007
P20008

Ring 1:

26": 4
26008
26001
26012
26014

Running Order List
Sunday, May 22, 2016

Masters Pairs

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Enchanted, Croatian Sheepdog, Ann Marie Hill
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
Harlow, BC, Giulaina Lund

Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

Secret, Aussie, Jennifer Marks
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

Performance 111 Pairs

Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry
Can-A-Soda, Mini Pinscher, Chris Beck

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Blaze, Sheltie, Deborah Roberts

Hailey (S), Catahoula, Lauren Stein
Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Ditto, PWD, Lawrence Kelly
Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
Zuri, Sheltie, Giulaina Lund

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Masters Gamblers

competitors

Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark
Epic, BC, Joan Lawson
Play, BC, Valori Duff

15

22": 21 competitors

22014
22039
22002
22003
22007
22008
22009
22011
22012
22016
22018
22022
22027
22028
22030
22032
22037
22038
22042
22045
22046

18": 2
18005
18006

16": 4
16001
16003
16005
16009

14": 3
14001
14006
14007

12": 4
12004
12005
12007
12008

Ring 1:

20": 7
P20015
P20001
P20004
P20006
P20014
P20016
P20017

16": 8
P16003
P16006
P16007
P16008
P16013
P16015
P16019
P16021

12": 4
P12004
P12008
P12014
P12015

8": 2
P08006
P08009

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Secret, Aussie, Jennifer Marks
Jitter, BC, John Marcus

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner
Harlow, BC, Giulaina Lund
Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

competitors
Enchanted, Croatian Sheepdog, Ann Marie Hill
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitors

Belle (P), Sheltie, Deborah Roberts
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil
Zuri, Sheltie, Giulaina Lund

competitors

Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
Rukia, Sheltie, Giulaina Lund

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

competitors

Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitors

Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Tony, BC, Lauri Baker

Ditto, PWD, Lawrence Kelly

Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Teller

competitors

Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Sundae, BC, Jodi Kellar

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

competitors

Blaze, Sheltie, Deborah Roberts

Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil
Maggie Moo, Beagle, Jodi Kellar

Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitors
Can-A-Soda, Mini Pinscher, Chris Beck
Eve, CKCS, John Marcus



Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

12": 1
V12001

Ring 1:

22":

22025
22001
22002
22007
22008
22009
22011
22012
22016
22018
22044
22027
22028
22032
22034
22037
22039
22041
22042
22046

26": 4
26015
26001
26008
26014

12": 4
12008
12004
12005
12007

14": 1
14006

18": 3
18003
18005
18006

16": 5
16005
16001
16003
16009
16010

Ring 1:

16": 6
P16013
P16003
P16008
P16011
P16019
P16021

20": 6
P20001
P20004
P20006
P20014
P20016
P20018

competitor
Gus, Aussie, Martha Gray

Masters Standard

20 competitors

Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
Slice, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter
Jitter, BC, John Marcus

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
Harlow, BC, Giulaina Lund
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

competitors

Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark
Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
Play, BC, Valori Duff

competitors

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

competitor
Rukia, Sheltie, Giulaina Lund

competitors

Sting, Border Jack, Seth Dunn

Enchanted, Croatian Sheepdog, Ann Marie Hill
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitors

Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil
Belle (P), Sheltie, Deborah Roberts
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Zuri, Sheltie, Giulaina Lund

Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe

Performance 111 Standard

competitors

Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Sundae, BC, Jodi Kellar

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

competitors

Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Tony, BC, Lauri Baker

Ditto, PWD, Lawrence Kelly

Chief, Lab, Rick Wood

16

8": 1
P0O8006
12": 1
P12004

Ring 1:

8": 1
V08003

12": 1
V12001

Ring 1:

14": 2
14006
14007

18": 2
18004
18006

competitor
Can-A-Soda, Mini Pinscher, Chris Beck

competitor
Blaze, Sheltie, Deborah Roberts

Veterans Standard

competitor
Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

competitor
Gus, Aussie, Martha Gray

Masters Challenge Standard

competitors
Rukia, Sheltie, Giulaina Lund
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

competitors
Boss, Sheltie, John Nys
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

22": 11 competitors

22017
22002
22007
22008
22011
22016
22028
22042
22044
22046
22039

26": 3
26013
26001
26014

16": 3
16001
16003
16005

Ring 1:

16": 1
P16006

20": 3
P20004
P20014
P20015

12*: 2
P12003
P12004

Wicked, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Harlow, BC, Giulaina Lund
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Owen, BC, Liz Scott

competitors

Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark
Play, BC, Valori Duff

competitors

Belle (P), Sheltie, Deborah Roberts
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

Perf. Masters Challenge Standard

competitor
Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark

competitors

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Tony, BC, Lauri Baker

Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

competitors
Kiri, Keeshond, Janice Moran
Blaze, Sheltie, Deborah Roberts



Ring 1:

16": 3
16010
16003
16005

26": 5
26017
26001
26014
26015
26008

Masters Snooker

competitors

Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

competitors

Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter
Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

22'": 16 competitors

22027
22002
22007
22008
22011
22012
22044
22014
22041
22046
22016
22032
22018
22028
22030
22037

14": 2
14006
14007

12": 1
12008

Ring 1:

12": 2
P12004
P12014

16": 9
P16004
P16003
P16013
P16001
P16006
P16007
P16012
P16021
P16019

20": 6
P20006
P20001
P20004
P20016
P20018
P20017

Jitter, BC, John Marcus

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

competitors
Rukia, Sheltie, Giulaina Lund
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

competitor
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Performance 111 Snooker

competitors
Blaze, Sheltie, Deborah Roberts
Maggie Moo, Beagle, Jodi Kellar

competitors

Meg, All-American, Betsy Nye
Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Sundae, BC, Jodi Kellar

competitors

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Ditto, PWD, Lawrence Kelly

Chief, Lab, Rick Wood

Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Teller

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

12": 1
V12001

8": 1
V08003

competitor
Gus, Aussie, Martha Gray

competitor
Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

17

Ring 1:

Masters Jumpers

22": 20 competitors

22037
22034
22002
22044
22007
22008
22011
22012
22014
22016
22018
22027
22028
22030
22032
22038
22039
22042
22046
22049

26": 5
26008
26001
26013
26014
26015

14: 2
14006
14007

12": 1
12008

16': 2
16003
16005

18": 1
18003

Ring 1:

20": 6
P20001
P20004
P20006
P20013
P20016
P20023

16": 8
116004
P16003
P16006
P16007
P16011
P16012
P16013
P16019

12': 3
P12003
P12012
V12001

8": 1
V08003

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Jitter, BC, John Marcus

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner
Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Harlow, BC, Giulaina Lund
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitors

Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark
Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter

competitors
Rukia, Sheltie, Giulaina Lund
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

competitor
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

competitors
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

competitor
Sting, Border Jack, Seth Dunn

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

competitors

Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Madeline, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

Ditto, PWD, Lawrence Kelly

Hailey (S), Catahoula, Lauren Stein

competitors

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

Sundae, BC, Jodi Kellar

competitors

Kiri, Keeshond, Janice Moran

Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
Gus, Aussie, Martha Gray

competitor
Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil



Ring 2:

12": 2
108001
112001

16": 3
112003
112005
116002

22": 3
122002
122005
122006

Ring 2:

18": 1
18004

22": 6
22004
22013
22015
22029
22035
22043

26"z 2
26007
26010

Ring 2:

8": 1
P0O8005

12": 2
P12005
P12007

16": 1

20": 4
P20002
P20021
P20022

Intro Standard

competitors
Cora, American Eskimo Dog, Val Reiner
Liam, Boston Terrier, Melissa McGinn

competitors

Rise, BC, Ashley Porter
Malley, BC, Laurel Macy
Hush, BC, Ashley Porter

competitors

StellaDora, BC, Jodi Kellar

Elsie, BC, Lawrence Kelly

Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Starters Standard

competitor
Boss, Sheltie, John Nys

competitors

Jinks, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Figaro, Pyrenean Shepherd, Andrea Petitto
River, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Pink, BC, Cassy Lamothe

competitors
Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood
Jake, BC, John Marcus

Performance | Standard

competitor
Rogue, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

competitors
Ziggy, Jack Russell Terrier, Betsy Carter
Zander, Pug, Lee Ann Lippa

competitor

competitors

Cassie, Alaskan Malamute, Gail Lawson
Wii, BC, Ashley Porter

Coach, BC, Cassy Lamothe

Ring 2: Advanced Standard

22": 3
22047
22048
22049

26": 3
26016
26017
26018

Ring 2:

12": 3
P12001
P12003
P12016

16": 3
P16001
P16002
P16007

competitors

Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitors

Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Performance Il Standard

competitors

Sadie, Aussie, Jerry Cathey
Kiri, Keeshond, Janice Moran
Kit (L), Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe

competitors

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Deena, Mini Aussie, Cheryl Killam
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

18

20": 2
P20010
P20017

Ring 2:

12" 1
112001

16": 4
112002
112003
112005
116002

22" 1
122006

Ring 2:

18": 1
18004

22": 5
22004
22013
22029
22031
22036

26": 1
26010

Ring 2:

12: 2
P12005
P12007

16": 1

20": 3
P20002
P20022

Ring 2:

22": 1
22047

26": 3
26007
26016
26018

Ring 2:

8": 1
P0O8005
12: 2
P12001
P12003
16": 1
P16002
20": 1
P20010

competitors
Sammy, Alaskan Malamute, Gail Lawson
Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Teller

Intro Gamblers

competitor
Liam, Boston Terrier, Melissa McGinn

competitors
Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
Rise, BC, Ashley Porter
Malley, BC, Laurel Macy
Hush, BC, Ashley Porter

competitor
Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Starters Gamblers

competitor
Boss, Sheltie, John Nys

competitors

Jinks, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Figaro, Pyrenean Shepherd, Andrea Petitto
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud

Elsie, BC, Lawrence Kelly

competitor
Jake, BC, John Marcus

Performance | Gamblers

competitors
Ziggy, Jack Russell Terrier, Betsy Carter
Zander, Pug, Lee Ann Lippa

competitor

competitors
Cassie, Alaskan Malamute, Gail Lawson
Coach, BC, Cassy Lamothe

Advanced Gamblers

competitor
Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors

Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Performance 11 Gamblers

competitor
Rogue, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

competitors
Sadie, Aussie, Jerry Cathey
Kiri, Keeshond, Janice Moran

competitor
Deena, Mini Aussie, Cheryl Killam

competitor
Sammy, Alaskan Malamute, Gail Lawson



Ring 2: Starters Snooker

22":

22004
22013
22015
22029
22031
22035

26" :

26007
26010
26018

6 competitors
Jinks, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Figaro, Pyrenean Shepherd, Andrea Petitto
River, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

3 competitors
Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood
Jake, BC, John Marcus
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Ring 2: Performance | Snooker

12':
P1200
P1201

16":

20":
P2002

2 competitors
5 Ziggy, Jack Russell Terrier, Betsy Carter
3 Cora, American Eskimo Dog, Val Reiner

1 competitor

2 competitors
1 Wii, BC, Ashley Porter

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

22":
22043
22048

26":
26016

2 competitors
Pink, BC, Cassy Lamothe
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

1 competitor
Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Ring 2: Performance Il Snooker

12':

P1200
P1200
P1200
P1201

4 competitors

1 Sadie, Aussie, Jerry Cathey

3 Kiri, Keeshond, Janice Moran

7 Zander, Pug, Lee Ann Lippa

6 Kit (L), Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe

Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

22":

22015
22029
22035
22036

26":

26007
26010
26018

4 competitors
River, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
Elsie, BC, Lawrence Kelly

3 competitors
Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood
Jake, BC, John Marcus
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

19

Ring 2:

12": 2
P12005
P12006

20": 2
P20021

Ring 2:

22": 3
22013
22047
22048

26 1
26016
Ring 2:
12": 2
P12001
P12007

16": 1
P16001
20": 1
P20017

Performance | Jumpers

competitors
Ziggy, Jack Russell Terrier, Betsy Carter
Liam, Boston Terrier, Melissa McGinn

competitors
Wii, BC, Ashley Porter

Advanced Jumpers

competitors

Figaro, Pyrenean Shepherd, Andrea Petitto
Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

competitor
Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Performance Il Jumpers

competitors
Sadie, Aussie, Jerry Cathey
Zander, Pug, Lee Ann Lippa

competitor
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitor
Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Teller



